ELECTRI-GLASS,  INC.
DATE: 03/28/22
SUPERCEDES: 05/14/12
S&C    ELECTRIC
VISTA
CROSS REFERENCE GUIDE
PAGE  1  OF  1.
S&C Manual Vista (underground distribution switchgear)
Pad-mounted Style Switchgear
SPEC.FICATION BULLETIN   681-311   MARCH 28, 2022
Models   201, 210,  211, 220,  002,303,312,320,  321, 330, 404,413, 422
431,440, 505,  514,523,532,541,550,606,615,624,633,651,660
Most Requested
S&C
Ratings S&C S&C E-GLASS * Pad-Vault Pad-Vault Pad-Vault
KV, Short-circuit,  A, Cabinet Cabinet * PAD-VAULT ** Top Surface TOp Opening Height
Model Max RMS, Svm. Width Depth CAT.# WxD VVxD Ht.
201210211220 15.5
1 2  500 39" 61" SG-7245A * 45" x 72" 33" x  18" 30"
25 000 79" 65" SG-8167 * 81 „ x 67" 71"  x  18" 32„ / 36"
29
12  500 39" 65" * SG-7245A * 45" x 72" 33" x  18" 30"
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 81 " x  67" 71" x  18" 32„ / 36„
38
12  500 44" 65" * SG-7245A * 45" x 72" 33"  x  18" 30"
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 * 81 "  x 67" 71"  x  18" 32„ / 36„
302303312320321330
15.5
12  500 72„ 61" SG-7467 * 74 X 67 64 X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 79„ 65" * SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ / 36„
29
12  500 72'' 65„ * SG-7467 * 74 X 67 64 X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ /  36„
38
12  500 79.I 65" SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ / 36„
404413422431440
15.5
12  500 72'' 61" * SG-7467 74 X 67 64 X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 79" 65„ SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71   X  18 32„ / 36„
29
12  500 72" 65" * SG-7467 * 74 X 67 64 X  1 8 32" / 36„
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 81  X 67 71  X  18 32" / 36"
38
12  500 79" 65" * SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 79" 65" * SG-8167 * 81  X 67 71  X  18 32„ / 36„
505514523532541550
15.5
12  500 102" 61"
* SG-10467 * 104 X 67 94 X  18 32„ / 36"
25 000 102" 65" * SG-10467 * 1 04 X 67 94 X  18 32„ / 36„
29
12  500 102" 65" * SG-10467 * 1 04 X 67 94 X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 113" 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122 X 73 107 X 18 32„ / 36„
38
12  500 1  13'' 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122 X 73 107 X  18 32„ / 36„
12  500 113" 65" * SG-12273-lvITO-3 * 122  X 73 107 X  18 32„ / 36„
25 000 113" 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122 X 73 107  X  18 32„ / 36„
606615624633642651,660
15.5
1 2  500 102'' 61„
* SG-10467 * 104 X 67 94 X  1 8 32'' /  36„
25 000 102„ 65" * SG-10467 * 104 X 67 94 X  1 8 32„ /  36„
29
1 2  500 102" 65„ * SG-10467 * 104 X 67 94 X  1 8 32" / 36„
25 000 113" 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122 X 73 107  X  18 32„ / 36„
38
12  500 113" 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122  X 73 107  X  18 32„ / 36"
25 000 113" 65" * SG-12273-MTO-3 * 122 X 73 107  X  18 32„ / 36„